

## 302331C Beef Bouillon Paste (Knorr)



Pack Size: 2 X 1KG

**Details:** A beef flavoured Paste Bouillon. For professionals. Gluten and lactose free. Makes 40 litres, Passion for taste is in our nature. No preservatives. Suitable for vegetarians

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Celery

**Free from:**

Cereal, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Gluten, Lupin, Milk, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Soya

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

For a rich bouillon: Pour 1 litre of boiling water onto 25g of paste. Stir until dissolved.

Whole pack makes 40 litres.

For a lighter bouillon: Pour 1 litre of boiling water onto 15g of paste. Stir until

**Storage Instructions:**

Keep tub tightly closed in a cool dry place 15-20 Degrees Celsius.

**Storage After Opening:**

Use until BBE date

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Vegetable oil (palm, sunflower), flavourings, salt, starch, yeast extract, maltodextrin, sugar, beef broth powder (1.2%), beef powder (0.6%), caramel syrup, **CELERY** seeds.

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

400 kcal / 1675 kJ

**Fat:**

26 g

**of which saturates:**

14 g

**Carbohydrates:**

27 g

**of which sugars:**

6.4 g

**Fibre:**

0.6 g

**Protein:**

13 g

**Salt:**

24.6 g



If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.